Amend CSSB 1 (house committee report) as follows:

- (1) On page 3, line 4, strike " $\underline{\text{third}}$ " and substitute " $\underline{\text{fifth}}$ ".
- (2) On page 6, line 20, strike " $\underline{\text{third}}$ " and substitute "fifth".
- (3) On page 28, line 1, strike " $\underline{\text{third}}$ " and substitute " $\underline{\text{fifth}}$ ".